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Motor Vehicle Theft

All Other

From Coin Oper. Dev.

From Building

Bicycles

Motor Vehicle Parts

From Motor Vehicle

Shoplifting

Purse Snatching

Pocket Picking

Larceny

Attemped Entry

No Forced Entry

Forced Entry

Burglary

Other
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Knife/Cutting Instr.

Firearm

Aggravated Assault

Other

Hands/Fists/Feet

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Firearm

Robbery

Forcible Fondling

Forcible Sodomy

Forcible Rape

Forcible Sex Offenses

Other

Hands/Fists/Feet

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Firearm
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2011INDEX OFFENSES Change
Percent

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES

Domestic Violence

TOTAL VALUES

VALUE VALUETYPE PROPERTY
STOLEN RECOVERED

PROPERTY INFORMATION VALUES

TOTAL

Simple Stalking

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Aggravated Assault

Forcible Fondling

Forcible Sodomy

Forcible Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

2011PRIMARY OFFENSE

by Offense Type

Percent
Change

Total Index

Total Violent

Total Nonviolent

Total Stolen

Total Recovered

Total

Adult

Juvenile

Male

Female

42,578
5,506

37,072
$ 54,574,885

$ 40,993,134

35,107
32,159

2,948
25,420

9,687

Currency, Note, Etc.

Jewelry, Precious Metals

Clothing & Furs

Motor Vehicles

Office Equipment

TVs, Radios, Stereos

Firearms

Household Goods

Consumable Goods

Livestock

Miscellaneous

2012

2012

9 15 66.7
0 2

81 41 -49.4

22 28 27.3

25 22 -12.0

786 727 -7.5

8 13 62.5

6,506 5,964 -8.3

150 135 -10.0

17 23 35.3

7,604 6,970 -8.3

76 94 23.7
53 70 32.1

4 9 125.0
5 3 -40.0

14 12 -14.3
789 799 1.3
374 355 -5.1

131 152 16.0

284 292 2.8

1,664 1,436 -13.7
1,011 861 -14.8

88 100 13.6
394 319 -19.0
171 156 -8.8

3,056 3,177 4.0
1,129 1,281 13.5

722 671 -7.1
200 180 -10.0

1,005 1,045 4.0
9,011 8,025 -10.9
6,517 5,970 -8.4
2,131 1,774 -16.8

363 281 -22.6
27,952 27,335 -2.2

128 161 25.8
170 192 12.9

4,740 5,588 17.9
5,892 5,371 -8.8
1,660 1,451 -12.6

854 834 -2.3
770 768 -0.3
129 147 14.0

13,609 12,823 -5.8
1,974 1,712 -13.3

44,522 42,578 -4.4

January - December 2012

4,428,885 53,604
7,187,515 328,067
1,111,674 129,248

12,692,898 8,448,281
3,501,918 194,775
5,804,995 118,678

676,426 38,965
1,841,783 35,030

327,504 27,469
13,380 900

16,987,907 31,618,117

54,574,885 40,993,134

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2012.
The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal

Duval County

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

19 22 15.8
18 17 -5.6

203 157 -22.7
134 159 18.7

5 3 -40.0
5 3 -40.0

55 75 36.4
66 71 7.6

1 0
1 0

136 133 -2.2
146 159 8.9



Duval County

CRIME IN FLORIDA

January - December 2012

Crime Trends

Index
Total Crimes % CH % CH % CH

Violent
Crime

Nonviolent
Crime Population

Crime
Rate

2008
2009
2010

58,241
52,356
46,019

1.2
-10.1
-12.1

8,388
7,213
5,842

2011 44,522 -3.3 5,585

-2.2
-14.0
-19.0

-4.4

49,853
45,143
40,177
38,937

1.8
-9.4

-11.0
-3.1

904,971 6,435.7
900,518 5,814.0
901,271 5,106.0
864,601 5,149.4

2012 42,578 -4.4 5,506 -1.4 37,072 -4.8 869,729 4,895.5

% CH % CH

0.8
-0.5
0.1

-4.1
0.6

0.3
-9.7

-12.2
0.9

-4.9

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

OFFENSES
Other

OtherCohabitantFamilySiblingChildParentSpouse ArrestsTotal

Murder 5 215 0 1 0 0 7 11
Manslaughter 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
Forcible Sex Offenses 91 8 1 22 12 17 0 31 37

Forcible Rape 41 6 0 6 3 8 0 18 19
Forcible Sodomy 28 0 0 7 6 6 0 9 10
Forcible Fondling 22 2 1 9 3 3 0 4 8

Aggravated Assault 727 109 41 43 61 35 10 428 466
Aggravated Stalking 13 2 0 2 0 0 0 9 10
Simple Assault 5,964 1,148 476 257 329 163 32 3,559 2,652
Threat/Intimidation 135 37 17 5 4 3 0 69 30
Simple Stalking 23 4 0 1 2 0 0 16 6

TOTAL OFFENSES 6,970 1,313 537 331 409 219 42 4,119 3,213

ARSON VEHICLE
RECOVERY

Number

Stolen Locally and 969
Recovered Locally

Stolen Locally and
143Recovered By Other

Jurisdictions

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 197
and Recovered Locally

STRUCTURE TOTAL TOTAL
INHABITED ABANDONED ATTEMPTED

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

Other Mobile

Other

TOTALS

10 37 4
2 4 0
0 0 0
1 2 0
0 1 0
4 2 0
0 1 0
1 1 0
0 0 0
5 25 3

23 73 7


